
FINAL SCORE
TWHS 73

ALDINE NIMITZ 13

OFFENSE
Passing

Player Comp Att Yards Long TD Int

Mabrey Mettauer (#7, Jr) 8 12 177 52 3 1

Patrick Miller (#10, Jr) 3 4 3 3 1 0

TOTALS 11 16 180 52 4 1

Rushing

Player Att Yards Long TD

Arkez Gomez (#1, Sr) 7 98 37 4

Jacoby Mitchell (#2, Sr) 6 95 62 1

Branson McShaffry (#4, Sr) 1 7 7 0

Jason Williams (#6, Sr) 2 56 43 0

Mabrey Mettauer (#7, Jr) 1 22 22 0

Patrick Miller (#10, Jr) 1 ‐4 ‐4 0

Thomas Finta (#22, Sr) 2 6 4 0

Luke Danna (#32, So) 1 6 6 0

Santiago Perez (#37, Sr) 3 15 7 0

Cory Joubert (#39, Sr) 3 29 18 0

Aden Self (#85, Jr) 1 82 82 1

TOTALS 28 412 82 6

Receiving

Player Catches Yards Long TD

Quanell Farrakhan (#0, So) 3 64 30 1

Branson McShaffry (#4, Sr) 1 13 13 0

Jason Williams (#6, Sr) 2 6 5 1

Jackson Bolender (#25, So) 1 3 3 0

Ethan King (#84, Sr) 1 52 52 1

Aden Self (#85, Jr) 1 17 17 0

Bryce Cooper (#86, Jr) 1 ‐1 ‐1 0

Shane Walker (#87, So) 1 26 26 1

TOTALS 11 180 52 4

SPECIAL TEAMS

Punting

Player Number Yards Long

Scott Starzyk (#80, So) 1 28 28

TOTALS 1 28 28

Punt Returns



Player Number Yards Long TD

Quanell Farrakhan (#0, So) 1 8 8 0

Shane Walker (#87, So) 1 7 7 0

TOTALS 2 15 8 0

Kickoff Returns

Player Number Yards Long TD

Shane Walker (#87, So) 3 53 27 0

TOTALS 3 53 27 0

Kicking

Player XP Att XP Made FG Att FG Made FG Long

Scott Starzyk (#80, So) 10 10 1 1

SCORING

Player TD Run TD Rec TD Ret 2‐pt Run 2‐pt Rec Def TD PAT FG Total

Quanell Farrakhan (#0, So) 1 6

Arkez Gomez (#1, Sr) 4 24

Jacoby Mitchell (#2, Sr) 1 6

Jason Williams (#6, Sr) 1 6

Scott Starzyk (#80, So) 10 1 13

Ethan King (#84, Sr) 1 6

Aden Self (#85, Jr) 1 6

Shane Walker (#87, So) 1 6

TOTALS 7 3 0 0 0 0 10 1 73

DEFENSE

Interceptions

Player Number Yards Long TD

Luke Jones (#15, Sr) 1 0 0 0

Wei Wei (#16, Sr) 1 10 10 0

Owen Acuff (#19, Sr) 1 0 0 0

TOTALS 3 10 10 0

Total Tackles

Player Tot Solo

Cooper Starcke (#3, Sr) 7 2

Jacob Pondant (#5, Sr) 8 3

Brady Carlin (#8, Sr) 2 0

Ethan Scott (#9, Sr) 5 2

Tommy Kratt (#11, Sr) 12 7

J.T. Goff (#12, Sr) 8 5



Jack Shanahan (#14, Sr) 3 0

Luke Jones (#15, Sr) 4 2

Wei Wei (#16, Sr) 2 1

David Ifeanyi (#18, Sr) 4 0

Owen Acuff (#19, Sr) 5 2

Tyler Honeyman (#24, Jr) 3 3

Clement Harris (#26, Sr) 3 0

Andy Orr (#28, Jr) 2 1

Logan Bremner (#33, Sr) 2 0

Cayden Clayton (#36, Jr) 4 2

Martin Schofield (#49, Jr) 1 0

Steele Herndon (#91, Sr) 5 0

Jack Miller (#93, Jr) 3 1

Mitchell Blakeslee (#94, Sr) 4 0

Reilly Payne (#99, Sr) 5 1

TOTALS 92 32

Sacks

Player Sacks

Jacob Pondant (#5, Sr) 1

Tommy Kratt (#11, Sr) 1

Steele Herndon (#91, Sr) 2

Mitchell Blakeslee (#94, Sr) 1

TOTALS 5

Tackles for Loss

Player TFL

Cooper Starcke (#3, Sr) 1

Clement Harris (#26, Sr) 3

Logan Bremner (#33, Sr) 1

Mitchell Blakeslee (#94, Sr) 1

TOTALS 6

TEAM STATS
Rushing Passing Total Yds Fumbles Fum‐Lost Int Points

Offense 412 180 592 0 0 1 73

Defense 93 141 234 2 2 3 13

SUBVARSITY SCORES

JV Green

JV Red 



Freshman Green

Freshman Red (Week 11) 7

Klein Oak 6

Freshman White


